Banner In-Series Diagnostics
Banner In-Series Diagnostics
Cut costs by preventing and reducing downtime
Local operator guidance and remote actionable data
Reduce and simplify wiring
Up to 32 plug-n-play devices with one in-series connection —
achieves the highest level of safety; up to Category 4, PL e, SIL CL 3
Intuitive setup and PLC integration

Family Connector
System
Type Coding*Reset
D =  Cascade
with (ISD)
P8 =  250 mm pigtail,
M12 8-pin QD
QD models require mating
cordset
SI-RF P8
T =   Automatic  (Trip)
L =  Manual (Latch)
L = Low
H = High
U = Unique
TD U—
NOTE:  SI-RF-A Actuator is required to complete a
sensor solution. Ordered separately.
*  Tamper Resistant Coding
Low (L)— The SI-RF Safety Switch accepts any
SI-RF-A Actuator
High (H)— The SI-RF Safety Switch only accepts the
last taught-in actuator, a maximum of 12
teach-in processes are possible
Unique (U)— The SI-RF Safety Switch only accepts the
taught-in actuator, and only one teach-in
process is possible
Family
Input Pin
Configuration
Device Input
Type
ISD Connect A = 5-pin Config A
SSA-ISD
TC =  2 NC Sets of
Dry Contacts
TC A—
RFID Safety Switches
Safety Controllers
Illuminated E-Stops
ISD Connect
Model* Description
Industrial
Ethernet
Inputs/
Convertible
Independently
Controlled
Safe Outputs
Max. Safety
Output
Rating
XS26-ISDd Base
Controller
✓ 26/8 2 0.5A PNP
@24 V dc
XS8si
Safety
Input
Module
8/2 NA NA
XS16si
Safety
Input
Module
16/4 NA NA
XS2so
Safety
Output
Module
NA 1 0.75A PNP
@24 V dc
Model* Description